

PT CALENDAR 2019

Export Inspection Agency – Kolkata laboratory, PT Provider

Determination of Heavy Metals & Minerals in Food Products

2019

EXPORT INSPECTION AGENCY – KOLKATA LABORATORY, PT PROVIDER 101, Southend Enclave, 1582, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata 700 107



Export Inspection Agency-Kolkata Laboratory <u>Proficiency Testing Provider</u> 101, Southend Conclave, 1582, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata 700 107



Annual Proficiency Testing Schedule – 2019

| Sr. No. | Analyte/ Parameter# | Matrix | PT Round Number | PT Schedule | Last date for registration | Participation Fee (Rs.) |
|------------|----------------------------|---|--------------------|----------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| 1 | Heavy metals & Minerals | Beverages (Fruit Juice) | BV-0519HM | Apr 2019 | 15.04.2019 | 15,000.00 |
| 2 | Heavy metals & Minerals | Food & Agriculture Products (Cereal based product) | FA-0719HM | Jun 2019 | 15.06.2019 | 15,000.00 |
| 3 | Heavy metals & Minerals | Fruits/Vegetable based material (Vegetable product) | FV-0919HM | Sep. 2019 | 15.09.2019 | 15,000.00 |
| 4 | Heavy metals | Fish based material | FF-1219HM | Dec 2019 | 15.12.2019 | 15,000.00 |

Heavy Metals - Lead, Arsenic, Cadmium, Mercury, Copper; Minerals - Zinc and Iron;

Note:

- 1. The above mentioned fee will attract GST @ 18% extra as applicable.
- 2. Payment shall be made through online gate way payment portal in <u>https://eicindia.gov.in</u>
- 3. While making online payment, <u>PT round number</u> may be fed as "Purpose of Payment" column.
- 4. Discount Policy- No Discount is offered on the above fee.
- 5. The fee prescribed above is inclusive of participation fee, shipping charges within India.
- 6. Samples shipping charges outside India, will be charged at actual from the participants. Further any customs clearing charges will have to be borne by participating laboratory.
- 7. Service would be rendered on first come first serve basis.
- 8. Interested laboratories have to register by submitting duly filled registration form along with advance payment.
- Accredited Scope of Export Inspection Agency Kolkata Laboratory, PT Provider may be verified in NABL website.



Export Inspection Agency-Kolkata Laboratory Proficiency Testing Provider 101, Southend Conclave, 1582, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata 700 107

<u>PT Participation Registration Form</u>

| 1 2 | Name of the Participant Laboratory/ organization Contact Person | : | | | |
|--------|---|--|----------------------------|--------------|---|
| | Name | : Designation : | | | |
| | Mobile No. | : | | Landline No. | : |
| | Email ID | : | | | |
| 3 | Complete Postal Address (for dispatch of PT Material) Interested to Participate | No. # Street Name Area City District State Country Pin Code | : : : : : : | | |
| 4 | in PT Round No(s). | | | | |
| 5 | Payment Details* | | | | |
| | Mode of Payment | : | | Amount Paid | : |
| | Transaction ID | | | | : |

* Participation fee shall be paid in advance to confirm the registration

| Payment Mode | Details | | | |
|-------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Demand Draft | In favor "Export Inspection Agency – Kolkata" payable at Kolkata | | | |
| Online Portal (eazypay) | https://eicindia.gov.in/ under link to online payment (EIA-Kolkata) | | | |
| | | | | |

GSTIN: 19AAAGE0056M1ZE

| Date: | | |
|--------|-------------------|---------------|
| Place: | Name & Signature: | Company Seal: |

Please send duly filled and signed copy of this form to <u>eia-kolkataptp@eicindia.gov.in</u> and the hard copy of the same may send to below address.

Address: Export Inspection Agency – Kolkata Laboratory, PT Provider (Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India), 101, Southend Conclave, 1582, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700 107, Ph. No. 91 33 24410603 Email ID: <u>eia-kolkataptp@eicindia.gov.in</u>